			- <u>-</u>	
	04-30-20	002	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings →→→ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	1020725	559	▼	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Latonis and Hauemarks:	Please record	the attached original o	locuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Leslie Howard Pennington		2. Name a	nd address of receiv	
		Name:	Wasatch Environ	mental, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No	Address:	2410 W. Californi	a Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance:			Salt Lake City, U	
🛛 Assignment	□ Merger _			
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
□ Other				
		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves No		
Execution Date: April 4, 2002			(-,	
······································	·			с. на
		1		$\frac{2}{2}$ $\frac{2}{2}$
 Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed together 		e execution dat	e of the application is:	in the second se
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pa	tent No.(s)	
08/105,756			5,425,598	
	Additional numbers a	I .ttached? □ Yes	⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence	6. Total nu	mber of applications	s and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Randall B. Bateman		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:		⊠ End	closed	
& COMPAGNI, P.C.		⊠ Aut	horized to be charge	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 136 South Ma	in Street, Suite 700	8 Denosit	account number:	
				Deficiencies Only
		50	-0881(Deficiencies Only)
City: <u>Salt Lake City</u> State: <u>Ut</u>	ah_ ZIP: <u>84101</u>	(Attach	duplicate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	helief the foregoing info	ormation is tru	ie and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true
To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.		\wedge		
copy of the original document.		M	$A \rightarrow$	
) / 1	AL AN	\mathcal{T}	4-15-02
copy of the original document. 4/30/2002 LINELLER 00000009 06105756 1 FC:581 40.00 06) / 1	Signature		4-15-02 Date
copy of the original document. 4/30/2002 LINELLER 00000009 00105756 1 FC:581 40.00 0F Randall B. Bateman Name of Person Signing) / 1	5		

REEL: 012830 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Page <u>1</u> of <u>2</u>	Attorney Docket No.	0621.WASA.PT
	Inventor	Leslie Howard Pennington
	Assignee	WASATCH ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
	Patent Number	5,425,598
	Filing Date	August 12, 1993

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Randall B. Bateman MORRISS, BATEMAN, O'BRYANT & COMPAGNI 136 South Main Street, Suite 700 Salt Lake City, Utah 84101

WHEREAS, Leslie Howard Pennington, an individual, is the owner of all, right, and title in and to a United States Patent for an improvement in a SYSTEM FOR SPARGING GROUND WATER CONTAMINANTS, Patent No. 5,425,598, dated June 20, 1995; and

WHEREAS, Leslie Howard Pennington is now the sole owner of said patent; and

WHEREAS, WASATCH ENVIRONMENTAL, INC., a Utah corporation, whose mailing

address is 2410 West California Avenue, Salt Lake City, Utah 84104 (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Leslie Howard Pennington does by these presents, sell, assign, and transfer unto said WASATCH ENVIRONMENTAL, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,425,598, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and

PATENT REEL: 012830 FRAME: 0091

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Page <u>2</u> of <u>2</u>	Attorney Docket No.	0621.WASA.PT
	Inventor	Leslie Howard Pennington
	Assignee	WASATCH ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
	Patent Number	5,425,598
	Filing Date	August 12, 1993

assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held by Leslie Howard Pennington had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this <u>Ally</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2002 at <u>Sut lake City</u>, <u>Utoh</u>. (city) (state)

ASSIGNOR:

Leslie Hound Int By: Leslie Howard Pennington

STATE OF <u>Ukah</u> : ss County of <u>Salt Lake</u>

Before me personally appeared Leslie Howard Pennington and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 4^{μ} day of Apri/.

2002.



Mendy Warren Notary Publik

Residing at/My commission expires: 3/3/06

RECORDED: 04/15/2002